

2010 SPRING STREET & OSBORNE BLVD TRAFFIC SIGNAL & STREET LIGHT RENOVATION
 CONTRACT NUMBER 20-10 (K0-020)

Receive bids: Thursday, March 25, 2010, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time
 Office of the Commissioner of Public Works
 Racine, WI

Habermehl Electric, Inc
 Franklin, WI 53132
 5% Bid Bond

STATE #	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	204.0100 57	SY Removing Pavement	\$20.00	\$1,140.00
2	204.0155 122	SY Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$13.35	\$1,628.70
3	204.0195 11	EA Removing Concrete Bases	\$175.00	\$1,925.00
4	415.0700 57	SY Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$77.80	\$4,434.60
5	643.0100 1	EA Traffic Control (project)	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	652.0225 335	LF Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch (Modified)	\$3.00	\$1,005.00
7	652.0240 50	LF Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 4-Inch	\$4.30	\$215.00
8	652.0605 300	LF Conduit Special 2-Inch	\$14.50	\$4,350.00
9	652.0625 310	LF Conduit Special 4-Inch	\$18.00	\$5,580.00
10	652.0800 175	LF Conduit Loop Detector	\$3.85	\$673.75
11	653.0115 1	EA Pull Boxes, Steel 12x36-Inch	\$450.00	\$450.00
12	653.0130 1	EA Pull Boxes, Steel 18x36-Inch, Grounded	\$495.00	\$495.00
13	653.0140 7	EA Pull Boxes, Steel 24x42-Inch, Grounded	\$625.00	\$4,375.00
14	654.0101 5	EA Concrete Bases Type 1	\$460.00	\$2,300.00
15	654.0102 3	EA Concrete Bases Type 2	\$710.00	\$2,130.00
16	654.0205 2	EA Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 7	\$825.00	\$1,650.00
17	655.0270 220	LF Cable Traffic Signal 15 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	\$1.95	\$429.00
18	655.0290 440	LF Cable Traffic Signal 21 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	\$2.60	\$1,144.00
19	655.0515 1400	LF Electrical Wire, Traffic Signal, 10 AWG	\$0.60	\$840.00
20	655.0620 395	LF Electrical Wire, Lighting, 8 AWG	\$0.80	\$316.00
21	655.0630 1185	LF Electrical Wire, Lighting, 4 AWG	\$1.40	\$1,659.00
22	655.0700 950	LF Loop Detector, Lead In Cable	\$1.00	\$950.00
23	655.0800 610	LF Loop Detector Wire	\$0.55	\$335.50
24	656.0200 2	EA Electrical Service Meter Breaker Pedestal	\$950.00	\$1,900.00
25	677.0200 1	EA Install Camera Assembly	\$1,032.00	\$1,032.00
26	900.1101 3	SY Topsoil, Seeding and Fertilizing	\$300.00	\$900.00
27	900.1300 182	LF Full Depth Sawcut	\$3.35	\$609.70
28	900.1807 700	SF Sidewalk, Asphalt, 3-Inch	\$4.45	\$3,115.00
29	900.4300 8	EA Pedestrian Push Buttons Special	\$310.00	\$2,480.00
30	900.4400 1	EA Video Detection System	\$17,865.00	\$17,865.00
31	900.4501 1	EA Traffic Signal Controller 8-Phase (3808 M52) in M36 EL-704 Cabinet	\$12,245.00	\$12,245.00
32	900.4600 1	EA Salvage Traffic Signal Equipment	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00
33	900.4700 1	EA Reinstall Traffic Signal and Street Lighting Equipment	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
34	900.4701 1	EA Install Ground-Mounted Control Cabinet (Furnished by the City)	\$625.00	\$625.00
35	900.4800 690	LF Install Power and Coaxil Cable for Video Detection	\$2.75	\$1,897.50
36	900.5005 15	SF Overhead Street Name Signs	\$66.50	\$997.50
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:				\$91,642.25